

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1688/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CRLP No. 721/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. JAGDISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.  
Mr.R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Ms.Radha Rani, Adv.  
Mr.R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr.A.T. Rao, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. C.S.N.Mohan Rao, learned counsel resumed his arguments at  
3.20 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 3.45 p.m. The  
matter remained part-heard.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master